intolerance, hypertension and dyslipidemia. However, with the exception of obesity, 

the components of the metabolic syndrome and their relationship with BE have so 

far not been studied extensively. These associations were recently determined in a 

population based case-control study. One-hundred-and-three cases with BE, 103 

controls with GERD, and 103 controls without GERD were matched for age, sex and 

duration of follow up. Information on BMI, hypertension, diabetes and 

hyperlipidemia were collected from medical records and metabolic syndrome 

turned out to be associated with a risk of BE nearly twice as high as in controls.19